Form 3160-5 (August 25)7)

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Distract 1625 N. French Drive

UNITED STATES Hobbs NA 88240
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RECEIVED BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELANS 3 7 2011

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an CD abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for sure process

5. Lease Serial No. Medlin Fed Com Battery Facility CA # NM 124771

AI/A

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Measurement, Storage, And Surface Commingling

Approvals!

FEB 0 3 2011

abandoned Well.	OSE I OIII 3100-3 (APD) IOI	suan proposais.	19/7	`		
	IT IN TRIPLICATE – Other instruction	ons on page 2.		eement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well				CA#NM 124001, CA#NM 123457		
✓ Oil Well Gas V		8. Well Name and N Medlin 8 Fed Com	8. Well Name and No. Medlin 8 Fed Com 1H, 2H & Medlin 9 Fed Com 1H			
	and Winston Incor	9. API Well No. See Below	9. API Well No.			
3a. Address P.O. Box 508		e No. (include area code)	and the second s			
Midland, TX.	79710-0880 (432		Abo Wolfcamp Wil			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. This is the location od the Medlin Battery Facilit		N Sec.8 15S 31E	Chaves County M	,		
12. CHE	Med I CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	in Battery Fac		JED DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF A		ILKDATA		
	Acidize		oduction (Start/Resume)			
✓ Notice of Intent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eclamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair		ecomplete	Other Central Gathering		
	Change Plans		emporarily Abandon	location.		
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection			Lease Gathering		
testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready fo		n a multiple completion or record y after all requirements, including	npletion in a new intervang reclamation, have bee	il, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once n completed and the operator has		
Mr. David Glass: Marshall and	d Winston Inc. formally request perm	ission to gather production O	ff-Lease from the subj	ect wells to a central location for		
measuring and storage. The central	l location is on the Medlin 8 Fed Con	n #2H well site, SW SW of Se	ec 08, T.15S., R.31E.	The subject wells are:		
2) Medling 8 Fed Com # 2H (30-00 located on this # 2H well site. This 3) Medlin 9 Fed Com # 1H (30-005-	29078) (e.g. U/L "L") on a 160 acrea 05-29079) (e.g. U/L "M") 80 acres of f is Ise NMLC 062524-A. -29113) (e.g. U/L, "L" Sec 9, 15S, R3 6. The CA's involved are NM 124771	Fedearl land sharing 80 acres	orog sharing NM 10E			
The oil is not being commingled, but	nt each well has it's own separate sto perated gas is from the same Abo Wo	rage tank. Production is mete	ared at the hatten, price	r to going into the storage tanks approximately 225 BOPD and 200		
morading the OOA. This construction	at a central facility is an advantage for n optimizes less disturbed area, lesse le to regular maintenance of equipme	ens invasion, minimizas tha a	nomics and conserves	resources for land owners opefully optimizing the success of		
Should you have any further require	ements regarding this response to Wr	ritten Order 11LJ031W for a t	ormal request, contact	t Gary Gourley at (575) 623-5880.		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is tr						
VERNON D. DYER AND/OR (GARY GOURLEY	Title AGENT FOR MAI	RSHALL & WINSTON	INCORPORATED		
Signature Welner,	D. Dege	Date 01/06/2011				
	THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE OF	FICE USE			
DENIED /S/DAV	ID R. GLASS	PETROLEUM	ENGINEER	JAN 2 1 2011		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable tientitle the applicant to conduct operations to	 Approval of this notice does not warrant tle to those rights in the subject lease which thereon. 	or certify h woul	··· ·			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 t	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for ar sentations as to any matter within its jurisdi	y pers Inspection Show	Not Approve This S That Oil Is Being	g Commingled.		
(Instructions on page 2)	a sometions as to any matter within its jurisdi		hed Guidelines F			

Forza 3160-18 (October, 1999)

> Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70081830000260364882

OPERATOR COPY

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

	Page	1	of_	1
	IDEN	TIFICA	TION	
Ш				
Lease				

Number 11LJ031W

			NC	TICE O	F WI	RIT'	TEN OR	DER	CA Unit	NMNM124771
Bureau of Land Management			- 1 1						PA	
		l FIFI D C)FFICE		- 5	Opera	lor	5 f A D O		
ROSWELL FIELD OFFICE Address 2909 W. SECOND ST. ROSWELL NM 88201				Addre	SS	MARSHALL & WINSTON, INC. P O BOX 50880				
Telephone	J-020-1					Attenti	ion	MUDIT	AND TX 79710	
Inspector	575	.627.0272						VEF	NON DYER	
inspector .	1	IMENEZ				Attn A	ddr			,
Site Name		Well or Faci	lity	y 1/4 1/4 Section Township			Range	ROSWELL NM 88201		
MEDLIN FED (ОМ	Α		SWSW 8		58	31E	NMP	County	State ES NM
Site Name		Well or Faci	ity ⁶	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County	State
Site Name		Well or Facil	itv	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ín	Pagga			
							Range	Meridian	County -	State
	The follo	wing condition	(s) were for	and by Bureau of	Land Mar	nagemer	it Inspectors on the	he date and at the	site(s) listed above.	
Date	T	ime		ive Action to be	7		···	T		
		ur clock)		mpleted by			Date rected	Authority Reference		
12/14/2010	15	:45	01/	26/2011				43CEP3152 7 2: 42CFP3460 7 6		
emarks: field/ production ins	<u> </u>	L						43CFR3162.7-2: 43CFR3162.7-3		
hen the Written Order is	complied w	ith, sign this	notice and	l return to abov	e addres	SS.		Prod	is not e	Comming hid
ompany Representative T					Signa				Date	
ompany Comments			···········		-			······································	Date	
**************************************	·····									
e Authorized Officer has s Notice or 7 business da	authority to	issue a Writ	ten Order	in accordance	Warn		1612 77.2			
s Notice or 7 business day ported to the Bureau of La all be issued an Incident of 63.1 and may also incur of me for correction.	nd Manager	ment Office	at the add	ress shown abo	ve. If yo	ou do n	ot comply as n	oted above und	e prescribed time from er "Corrective Action	m receipt of this Notice a
ction 109(d)(1) of the Fed 63.2(f)(1), provides that a other written information ximum of 20 days.	eral Oil and ny person w required by	Gas Royalty ho "knowing this part sha	/ Manager gly or will ll be liable	nent Act of 198 fully "prepares for a civil pen	82, as in s, mainta salty of u	iplementins, or ip to \$2	nted by the app submits false, 25,000 per viol	olicable provision inaccurate, or mation for each d	ons of the operating re nisleading reports, no ay such violation cor	egulations at Title 43 CF rtices, affidavits, records, atinues, not to exceed a
erson contesting a decisic ropriate State Director (so the 300, Arlington, VA 22:	on shall requee 43 CFR 3 203 (see 43	uest a State I 165.3), The CFR 3165.4	Director re State Dir). Contac	Review view of the Wr ector review de t the above list	itten Ord	der. Th	is request mus	t be filed within Interior Board ent office for fu	n 20 working days of of Land Appeals, 80 ther information.	receipt of the Notice wit 1 North Quincy Street,
nature of Bureau of Land Mar	agement Aut	horized Office				Da	ite / /	TT	ime /	
7 JS-88				<i>773</i>			7/14/10	1	4.00 pm	
							1.11.	<u></u>	i.orgin	
iber	Date			FOR OF		USE (DNLY			
E4	1		į.	Type of Inspection	ч,					

Bureau of Land Management Roswell Field Office 2909 West Second Street Roswell, New Mexico 88201 575-627-0272

Guidelines for Off-Lease Measurement, Storage, and Surface Commingling Approvals

The following information must be included with any application to combine, store, or measure production off-lease:

- 1. A formal request (Sundry Notice Form 3160-5 or letter) for approval to combine, store, or measure production off-lease with an appropriate explanation and diagram(s) describing the proposed operation in detail.
- 2. A map showing the lease numbers and location of all leases and wells that will contribute production to the proposed commingling, off-lease measurement, and/or storage facility. All lease numbers, unitized or communitized areas, producing zones or pools must be clearly illustrated or detailed by suitable means. Any wells or leases proposed to be added to an approved commingling and off-lease storage and or measurement facility must be approved by the Authorized Officer prior to their being included in the facility.
- 3. A schematic diagram which clearly identifies and places all equipment that will be utilized.
- 4. Estimated monthly production from each contributing well, including type of product, gravity, and/or BTU content.
- 5. Details of the proposed method for measuring and allocating production for each lease involved. Include calculated "beneficial use" volumes both on and off-lease.
- 6. A statement that all interest owners have been notified of the proposal.
- 7. Evidence that Federal or Indian royalties will not be reduced through approval of the application.
- 8. Detailed economic justification, when the application to combine production is based on economic necessity, i.e., that approval is necessary to extend the economic life of the Federal or Indian Lease(s).

Approval for combining production from various sources is a privilege which is granted to lessees for the purpose of aiding conservation and extending the economic life of leases. Applicants should be cognizant that failure to operate in accordance with the provisions outlined in the Authorized Officer's conditions of approval and/or subsequent stipulations or modifications will subject such approval to revocation.